
NTFA Premier League Roster 2026

 Match Date Round  Home Team  Away Team
Fri 3 April 0 Launceston v North Launceston Good Friday
Sat 11 April 1 North Launceston v Longford

Scottsdale v South Launceston
Deloraine v Launceston

Sat 18 April 2 North Launceston v Scottsdale
South Launceston v Deloraine
Longford v Launceston

Sat 25 April 3 Launceston v Scottsdale Anzac Day
Deloraine v Longford

Sun 26 April North Launceston v South Launceston
Sat 2 May 4 North Launceston v Deloraine

South Launceston v Launceston
Scottsdale v Longford

Sat 9 May
Sat 16 May 5 Launceston v North Launceston

Longford v South Launceston
Deloraine v Scottsdale

Sat 23 May 6 Launceston v Deloraine
Longford v North Launceston
South Launceston v Scottsdale

Sat 30 May 7 Longford v Launceston
Scottsdale v North Launceston
Deloraine v South Launceston

Sat 6 June 
Sat 13 June 8 Launceston v Scottsdale

North Launceston v South Launceston
Longford v Deloraine

Sat 20 June 9 North Launceston v Deloraine
South Launceston v Launceston
Scottsdale v Longford

Sat 27 June 10 North Launceston v Launceston
South Launceston v Longford
Deloraine v Scottsdale

Sat 4 July 11 Launceston v Deloraine
Longford v North Launceston
Scottsdale v South Launceston

Sat 11 July 12 South Launceston v North Launceston
Scottsdale v Launceston
Deloraine v Longford

Sat 18 July

BYE

Premier League Representative Match - NWFL v NTFA

Premier League Representative Match - NTFA v SFL



Sat 25 July 13 Launceston v Longford
North Launceston v Scottsdale
South Launceston v Deloraine

Sat 1 August 14 Launceston v South Launceston
Longford v Scottsdale
Deloraine v North Launceston

Sat 8 August 15 Longford v South Launceston
Scottsdale v Deloraine
North Launceston BYE
Launceston BYE

Sat 15 August 16 North Launceston v Longford
South Launceston v Scottsdale
Deloraine v Launceston

Sat 22 August 17 South Launceston v North Launceston
Longford v Deloraine
Scottsdale v Launceston

Sat 29 August 18 Launceston v Longford
Scottsdale v North Launceston
Deloraine v South Launceston

Finals
Sat 5 September 2nd Semi Final
Sun 6 September 1st Semi Final

Sat 12 September Preliminary Final

Sat 19 September Grand Final


